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Estimated costs of absolving a Master program at Technische Hochschule 
Ingolstadt 
 
The following table lists the average expense per student over the standard period of study of 3 
semesters (1,5 years). It’s only a rough overview, the actual costs may vary. 

Pos.  Item  Amount Sum (3 semesters) 

1  Fees per semester      

1.1  Student union fee 72 € 216 € 

1.2 Student service fee1 500 €1 1.500 €1 

    

2  Insurance per month    

2.1  Health insurance  140 € 2520 € 

2.2 Liability insurance 10 € 180 € 

    

3  Cost of living per month    

3.1  Accommodation  550 € 9.900 € 

3.2 Internet and Mobile Network 25 € 450 € 

3.3  Food 300 € 5.400 € 

3.4  German TV/radio fee 
(obligatory)  

18 € 324 € 

3.5  Urban transportation 
(Deutschlandticket for 
students)  

38 € 684 € 

     

4  Additional expenditures  
(just if you want to) 

  

4.1  Laptop & Accessories  1.700 € 1.700 € 

4.2  Visit home  500 € 2.000 € 

4.3  Study tours  200 € 600 € 

     25.474 € 
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1) If you have to pay service fees (500 EUR per each semester) in accordance with Art. 13 Abs. 3 S. 1 
Nr. 2 BayHIG in conjunction with the Technische Hochschule Ingolstadt fees and charges regulations 
(GebEntgS), you will also receive a fee notice. According to § 13 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 of the statutes on 
admission to studies, the enrollment, leave of absence, re-registration and de-registration procedures 
at the Technische Hochschule Ingolstadt, the payment of service fees is a prerequisite for enrollment. 


